Support Fort St John News

River levels have stabilized in the B.C. Peace region over the last week.

There is still a flood watch in effect for the Moberly River and Moberly Lake area, but the B.C. River Forecast Centre says water levels have been receding.

Water levels crested in the Moberly Thursday and the Centre believes things should improve in the coming days.

With warm weather in the forecast, the snow pack melt rate should increase, but at this time there are no areas in the Peace of specific concern.

Residents should still be careful around rivers and creeks with fast moving water.
 

Report an error

Read our guiding principles

Thanks for reading!

Energeticcity.ca is the voice of the Peace, bringing issues that matter to the forefront with independent journalism. Our job is to share the unique values of the Peace region with the rest of B.C. and make sure those in power hear us. From your kids’ lemonade stand to natural resource projects, we cover it – but we need your support. Give $10 a month to Energeticcity.ca today and be the reason we can cover the next story. 

More stories you might like